Alumni Association Constitution

Name: GHG Harparkash College of Education for Women,

Alumni Association

Address: GHG Harparkash College of Education for Women,

Sidhwan Khurd, Ludhiana, Punjab- 142024

Aims and Objectives:

• To keep a roster of all Alumni of GHG Harparkash College of Education for Women and their pertinent data.

- Maintaining the updated and current information of all Alumni.
- To enhance and maintain links among members of the alumni and between alumni and College.
- To encourage, foster and promote close relations among the alumni themselves.
- To promote a sustained sense of belonging to the Alma Mater among the Alumni by being in regular contact with them.
- To provide and disseminate information regarding their Alma Mater, its graduates, faculties and students to the Alumni.
- To provide a forum for the Alumni for exchange of ideas on academic, cultural and social issues of the day by organizing and coordinating reunion activities of the Alumni.
- To let the alumni acknowledge their gratitude to their Alma Mater.
- To arrange and conduct meetings of the alumni.

Patron The Principal of GHG Harparkash College of Education for Women shall be the patron of the Association.

Office Bearers

- 1. Patron
- 2. President
- 3. Vice-President
- 4. Secretary
- 5. Joint Secretary
- 6. Co-ordinators

Membership

The following categories of the persons shall be entitled to be enrolled as members of the Association:

- 1. Persons who have completed B.Ed, M.Ed and PG Diploma in Guidance and Counseling from GHG Harparkash College of Education for Women, Sidhwan Khud, Ludhiana.
- 2. Members of the teaching staff of the Institution.

Categories of Members: There will be following categories of members:

- 1. Patron
- 2. Life members
- 3. Ordinary members

Subscription for Membership:-

Life Member Rs. 1000/-

Ordinary Member Rs. 200/- Annum (financial year basis)